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2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

Department: 430 - PARKS

SALARIES 44,772.00001-5-430-4-60100 43,898.00 43,920.5740,050.00 40,071.98 46,317.0022,703.18

PART-TIME SALARIES 8,000.00001-5-430-4-60200 8,000.00 1,394.258,000.00 1,293.50 8,000.001,534.00

FICA 4,037.00001-5-430-4-61100 3,970.00 2,690.983,676.00 2,462.07 4,155.001,442.77

MEDICARE 765.00001-5-430-4-61200 753.00 629.57697.00 576.03 788.00337.60

IPERS 5,354.00001-5-430-4-61300 5,330.00 4,146.483,781.00 3,783.15 5,378.002,143.22

GROUP INSURANCE 17,244.00001-5-430-4-61500 15,992.00 14,916.7214,646.00 10,139.10 18,838.008,617.41

SUI 100.00001-5-430-4-61700 100.00 78.27100.00 72.47 100.0042.96

PARKS UNIFORMS 500.00001-5-430-4-61816 500.00 0.00150.00 1,108.99 500.000.00

DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS 3,000.00001-5-430-4-62100 3,000.00 13,009.983,000.00 8,710.29 10,000.00488.04

MEETINGS/TRAINING 2,000.00001-5-430-4-62300 2,000.00 771.282,000.00 491.56 2,000.00342.86

GAS/ETHANOL/DIESEL 1,500.00001-5-430-4-63310 1,100.00 1,518.681,000.00 1,181.64 1,500.00826.59

VEHICLE REPAIRS 1,200.00001-5-430-4-63320 1,200.00 1,432.381,000.00 1,931.30 1,500.004,081.76

EQUIPMENT REPAIR 1,000.00001-5-430-4-63321 1,000.00 0.001,000.00 0.00 1,000.000.00

IPRA TICKET PROGRAM 0.00001-5-430-4-63388 0.00 0.0018,000.00 0.00 0.000.00

BUS TRIPS PROGRAMS 0.00001-5-430-4-63389 0.00 0.006,000.00 0.00 0.000.00

ELECTRICITY 15,000.00001-5-430-4-63710 18,000.00 5,951.2912,000.00 12,370.77 13,000.006,155.97

TELEPHONE 1,500.00001-5-430-4-63730 1,500.00 763.131,500.00 542.49 1,500.00307.71

INSURANCE PREMIUM 6,550.00001-5-430-4-64080 5,100.00 5,419.394,000.00 6,234.95 6,550.002,108.50

INSURANCE CLAIMS 0.00001-5-430-4-64081 0.00 3,949.620.00 0.00 0.000.00

SALES TAXES PAID 500.00001-5-430-4-64180 500.00 418.70500.00 423.08 500.00133.87

LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX PAID 75.00001-5-430-4-64181 75.00 71.0375.00 71.08 75.0022.61

CONTRACTED SERVICES 50,000.00001-5-430-4-64322 45,000.00 108,823.2140,000.00 126,056.17 55,000.0063,093.40

Budget Detail

Description Units Price AmountBudget Code

PB General Contracted Services 1.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

PB Legacy Square Events (Council approval
required)

1.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

COACHES/UMPIRES 16,600.00001-5-430-4-64323 13,000.00 16,700.5013,000.00 13,702.00 18,000.0017,451.50

ISU EXTENSION PROGRAMS 0.00001-5-430-4-64324 0.00 0.001,500.00 0.00 0.000.00

TREE MAINTENANCE SERVICES 15,000.00001-5-430-4-64326 15,000.00 18,751.2515,000.00 15,231.00 15,000.0012,242.43

REFUNDS 100.00001-5-430-4-64800 100.00 60.00100.00 290.00 100.0035.00

https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d29741da-4ed2-2a38-b2da-42fc5906ad60
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https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204d826d73-cf29-f356-0b6d-ab0613ce0ef6
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https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20286d1853-0d39-8252-63cd-c5e1194c0be1
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2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00001-5-430-4-65060 2,000.00 496.202,000.00 291.53 2,000.000.00

DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 20,000.00001-5-430-4-65407 15,000.00 33,473.2114,000.00 18,245.52 20,000.0014,840.09

SOCCER PROGRAM SUPPLIES 20,000.00001-5-430-4-65409 18,000.00 19,853.6618,000.00 20,597.72 20,000.0018,992.92

SOFTBALL PROGRAM SUPPLIES 2,500.00001-5-430-4-65410 2,500.00 6,420.732,500.00 2,910.07 5,000.00200.00

BASEBALL PROGRAM SUPPLIES 2,500.00001-5-430-4-65411 2,500.00 6,232.902,500.00 9,644.93 5,000.00801.41

CONCESSION STAND SUPPLIES 0.00001-5-430-4-65414 0.00 0.000.00 728.85 0.000.00

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS/EQU… 30,000.00001-5-430-4-67274 30,000.00 241,695.2730,000.00 146,613.25 50,000.0013,988.39

271,797.00 192,934.19 311,801.00255,118.00445,775.49259,775.00 553,589.25Department: 430 - PARKS Total:

https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20fec51e9c-f066-a9e2-2f8b-759e1a51be02
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2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

Department: 445 - AQUATIC CENTER

SALARIES 44,772.00001-5-445-4-60100 43,883.00 43,920.0740,050.00 40,071.98 46,317.0022,703.11

PART-TIME SALARIES 88,900.00001-5-445-4-60200 88,900.00 72,699.7088,900.00 69,259.63 88,900.0049,419.67

FICA 10,226.00001-5-445-4-61100 10,158.00 7,111.4310,630.00 6,675.57 10,345.004,411.71

MEDICARE 1,938.00001-5-445-4-61200 1,925.00 1,663.062,015.00 1,561.31 1,961.001,031.78

IPERS 4,227.00001-5-445-4-61300 4,143.00 4,145.843,781.00 3,782.83 4,373.002,143.14

GROUP INSURANCE 17,244.00001-5-445-4-61500 15,992.00 14,916.1514,646.00 10,138.28 18,838.008,617.11

SUI 250.00001-5-445-4-61700 250.00 177.54250.00 162.83 250.00134.75

AQUATIC CENTER UNIFORMS 1,500.00001-5-445-4-61815 1,500.00 883.001,500.00 1,171.00 1,500.000.00

DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,000.00001-5-445-4-62100 1,000.00 2,252.171,000.00 105.00 2,500.0090.00

MEETINGS/TRAINING 2,500.00001-5-445-4-62300 2,500.00 2,911.912,500.00 1,345.00 3,000.00997.50

EQUIPMENT REPAIR 12,000.00001-5-445-4-63321 12,000.00 219.8412,000.00 9,882.88 10,000.003,432.52

MAINTENANCE 5,000.00001-5-445-4-63327 5,000.00 6,741.105,000.00 3,463.59 5,000.001,348.12

ELECTRICITY 9,000.00001-5-445-4-63710 9,000.00 8,072.619,000.00 7,258.82 9,000.009,052.06

GAS HEAT 6,000.00001-5-445-4-63711 6,000.00 4,305.236,853.00 3,358.71 6,000.001,441.76

TELEPHONE 250.00001-5-445-4-63730 250.00 0.00250.00 0.00 250.000.00

INSURANCE PREMIUM 12,240.00001-5-445-4-64080 12,240.00 7,940.3910,200.00 6,571.95 10,000.0012.50

SALES TAXES PAID 5,000.00001-5-445-4-64180 5,000.00 3,229.815,000.00 3,672.18 3,800.003,134.02

LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX PAID 850.00001-5-445-4-64181 850.00 538.31850.00 612.02 700.00522.33

TESTING 750.00001-5-445-4-64317 500.00 514.50125.00 549.25 750.0043.00

REGISTRATION/INSPECTIONS 750.00001-5-445-4-64320 750.00 45.00750.00 390.00 750.00493.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES 10,000.00001-5-445-4-64322 2,500.00 8,747.002,500.00 1,716.25 10,000.00201.00

DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 15,000.00001-5-445-4-65407 15,000.00 15,015.988,000.00 9,787.70 15,000.004,286.58

CONCESSION STAND SUPPLIES 13,000.00001-5-445-4-65414 13,000.00 10,493.579,200.00 8,327.12 13,000.003,179.37

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS/EQU… 30,000.00001-5-445-4-67274 10,000.00 0.000.00 28,152.37 30,000.0017,331.33

AQUATIC CENTER EQUIPMENT 5,000.00001-5-445-4-67315 5,000.00 750.005,000.00 0.00 5,000.000.00

297,397.00 134,026.36 297,234.00267,341.00218,016.27240,000.00 217,294.21Department: 445 - AQUATIC CENTER Total:

https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201d025cc0-2b30-cb61-e8f2-0a558021c66a
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https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dfa92bb7-596d-05a1-292c-5658fe9e356b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e096c4dc-4329-d73f-e95a-f2fe2c59f5eb
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2099418970-73cf-52ce-6672-538aba32b772
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e6342d56-2c24-d2d7-b1ec-a5677d2703c6
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20fee23992-c87e-1371-c77a-e8b5f3a3b9df
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b06a1b2d-8866-3cd7-7fe7-967667fa24fd
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c17ddedf-47fc-9f93-b7cd-e9cd1c25c05d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20bdad6b28-8747-179d-2b61-693181521052
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https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204f6b2ce7-2551-c7cb-9b1d-3b95b8d58415
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20453cb1dd-eb0b-f1b2-5bad-7ef0a6ebe7e8
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2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

Department: 460 - COMMUNITY CENTER

ELECTRICITY 4,000.00001-5-460-4-63710 5,000.00 4,146.655,000.00 3,983.91 4,500.002,598.40

GAS HEAT 1,000.00001-5-460-4-63711 1,200.00 1,731.561,200.00 916.88 1,800.00451.29

TELEPHONE 1,600.00001-5-460-4-63730 1,600.00 1,608.801,600.00 1,636.89 1,700.00768.96

CONTRACTED SERVICES 13,000.00001-5-460-4-64322 10,700.00 17,384.9310,700.00 14,611.73 18,000.008,162.44

DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 5,000.00001-5-460-4-65407 26,500.00 23,656.026,500.00 1,363.72 5,000.00450.90

24,600.00 12,431.99 31,000.0045,000.0022,513.1325,000.00 48,527.96Department: 460 - COMMUNITY CENTER Total:

https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204dadeb2b-9040-0d73-4351-0dbe7e259ca8
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2012ff05d5-60bc-fc12-6dba-feb256bea950
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2036affe5c-129f-dbd7-432a-4fa211ef7981
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2025865cc0-5d04-d30e-0466-74304f1862d1
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2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

Department: 470 - OTHER CULTURE

AIRPORT-DYERSVILLE AVIATION 7,000.00001-5-470-4-62106 7,000.00 7,000.007,000.00 7,000.00 0.007,000.00

COMMERCIAL CLUB PARK 21,250.00001-5-470-4-62107 16,250.00 16,250.0016,250.00 16,250.00 21,250.0021,250.00

Budget Detail

Description Units Price AmountBudget Code

PB 4TH OF JULY EVENT 1.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

PB RENT 1.00 11,250.00 11,250.00

HOTEL/MOTEL EXP.-CHAMBER 66,150.00001-5-470-4-62405 63,000.00 63,000.0048,000.00 51,875.00 66,150.0066,150.00

HISTORICAL SOCIETY 5,000.00001-5-470-4-64308 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

TREES FOREVER/GARDEN CLUB 1,300.00001-5-470-4-64313 1,300.00 368.491,300.00 1,097.39 1,300.000.00

XMAS DECORATION MAINTEN… 1,200.00001-5-470-4-64314 1,200.00 0.001,200.00 0.00 1,200.000.00

NEW CABLE EQUIPMENT 10,000.00001-5-470-4-65400 10,000.00 25,062.4710,000.00 6,002.50 10,000.001,990.50

111,900.00 101,390.50 104,900.00101,750.0085,224.8986,750.00 114,680.96Department: 470 - OTHER CULTURE Total:
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